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2nd September, 19,9.

The Clerk,
Hutt River Board,
P.0. Box 2,
LOWER HUTT.

Dear Sir,

re Water Wheel near Rumgay Street.

1 acknowledge your letter of 25th instant and wish to
thank you for the information contained therein.

I have taken the liberty of forwarding a copy of your
letter to lMessrs. V.R. and L.J. Weatherill, with the suggestion
that they approach the Crown Housing Department, as owner of
property in which the water-wheel concerned is situated.

Yours faithfully,

: TOW) CLERK.
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2nd September, 1949, AF/1G

Messrs. V.L., end R.J. VWeatherill,
53 Norton Park Avenue,
LOWER HUTT.

Dear Sirs,

RE WATER WHEEL NEAR RUMCGAY STRIET.

With further reference to your letter to His Wership
the Mayor, dated 12th June, 1949, I have to advise that
at the direction of my Council, & copy of your letier was
forwarded to the Hutt River Board, as the controlling body
of the stream from which water was originally diverted to
drive the wheel in question.

A copy of the reply received from the Hutt River Board
is enclosed herewith, for your information.

In view of the fact that the land concerned, and
buildings erected thereon are in Crown ownership, I would
suggest that you approach the Crown Houesing Department with
your offer to clean and maintain the area in which the water
wheel is located,

May I again express,on behalf of my Couneil,its
appreciation of your desire to assist in the preservation
of this historical structure.

Yourse faithfully,

Enel. TOWN CLERK.
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ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO BE

@The Butt Riber gard

TELEPHONE 63-633

ADDRESSED TO ¢ 1 &y a

“THE CLERK"” ] o ) 0BEC CORNER HIGH ST., & LAINGS RD.,

P.O. BOX 2,
LOWER HUTT,

25th August, 1949.
The Town Clerk, | AokrC...
Lower Hutt City Corporation;
P.0. Box 73,

LOWER HUTT.

Dear Sir,

Your letter of lst inst together with copy of
a letter from V.R. & L.J. Weatherill, regarding Water Wheel at the
old Flock Mill was placed before my Board at its meeting yesterday.

The wheel i1s certainly very old and not in a
good state of repair, and is situated in a by-pass of an old dam and
not in Waiwhetu Stream, Evidently years ago the stream was fitted
with a floodgate which allowed a lake to form, and concrete channels
were constructed to allow a flow from the lake to the wheel. This dam
has long since been removed and the property of the old Flock Mill
acquired by the Government for Houslng Purposes.

There would be no objection from the Board
to the Weatherill Brothers improving the site so long of course that
the edjacent Waiwhetu Stream were not interferred with in any way, but
as mentioned above thf land and bulldings are in the ownership of the
Crown.
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o / Yours faithfully,
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LA ARzt
r /V&(, At .lj ‘ CLERK’-Z&Y
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18t August 1949, TGR.JL.

The Clerk,
Hutt River Board,

IOWER HUTT.

Dear 8ir,
I enclose herewith a copy of a letter received by
my Council on 23rd June.

The letter is self explanatory and I have been
directed to refer it to your Board, as the contreolling body of
the stream in which I understand the water wheel is at present
situated. From what I am able to deduce from statements made
by Council officers, it would appear that the wheel is practically
beyond repair,but it may prove valuable from an historical point
of view. :

Yours faithfully,

Encl. TOWN CLERK.

S T E————



Sth J'ﬂly 19&90 TGR,JL.

Messrs, V.L. & R.J. Weatherill,
53 Norton Park Avenue,

Dear Sirs,
I am directed to thank you on behalf of the Council

for your letter regarding the preservation of the old water wheel
near Rumgay Street.

: The Council has referred this matter to the Reserves
Committee for investigation. The land in which the wheel is
situated appears to be in Crown ownership, but the creek is, of
course, under the control of the Hutt River Board.,

Again thanking you for your interest in this matter.

Yours faithfully,

TOWN QQER%;




W FILE NO _ X 44 2.
LOWER HUTT _CITY CORPORATION.

Extract from Minutes of Ordinary/Seeet=l lMeceting
of Council Held on 27" uriee— 19 44

Ce Vo.R, & L.J, W ATHBRILL (26L:42): Re the preservation of wooden water
wheel in Rumgay Street, The letter was received, and it was
resolved on the motion of His Worship the Mayor, seconded by
Councillor Matthews, That the matter be referred to the Reserves
Commit tee for investigation with a view to seeing what arrangements
could be made for the preservation of the water wheel, and that a
letter of thanks be sent to Weatherill brothers, informing them at
the same time of the steps being taken, (NOTE: His Worship the leyor
suggested that the Hutt River Board as the controlling body of the
strecam on which the waterwheel was built, and the Crown as owners
of the portion of the land, might first be approached).

Confirmed JU"%L~51 9 49
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23rd June, 1949. TGR/LG

Messrs. V.R. & L.J. Weatherill,
53 Norton Park Avenue,
LOWER HUTT.

Dear Sirs,

His Worship the Mayor,lMr. Gregory,has handed me
your letter of the 12th June,with instructions to acknowledge
it. He has directed that the matter should be referred
to Couneil officers,who will report back to him in due
course. You will be again communicated with in this
connection,when the reports by the officers concerned have
received the consideration of my Council.

Yours faithfully,

TOWN CLERK.
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